## 502002137 07/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pro-Mark, Inc.	07/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.
Street Address:	845 N Overland Road
City:	North Salt Lake
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84054

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D422682

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8012031113

Email: kyliej@orbitonline.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kylie Jones

Address Line 1: 845 N Overland Road

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WATER SPRAY GUN HANDLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kylie Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of US Patent - D422682#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0917

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, Pro-Mark, Inc. ("Assignor"), of PO Box 937, Bountiful, Utah 84011, is the owner of Patent No. D422,682, titled "Water Spray Gun Handle" ("Patent"); and

Whereas, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), of 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringements thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue and obtain damages for past infringements, in and to Patent No. D422,682, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted.

PRO-MARK, INC.

By: David L. Beck

Its: President

PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 07/25/2012